M2QA Marine
Three-Phase Induction Motors
info@sogears.com whatsapp: +86-18563806647
Company Introduction
Founded in December 1995, ABB Shanghai Motors Co., Ltd., belongs to  ABB Group, one of the
world’s Top 500 Corporations, and specializes in manufacturing and marketing low voltage AC
3-phase asynchronous motors of frame size from 71 to 355.
The company offers a wide range of IEC Standard motors to meet the demands of various

Foot-and flanged-mounted,terminal box on right hand side
info@sogears.com whatsapp: +86-18563806647
Ordering Information
Sample order
When placing an order, the motor type, size and product
code must be specified. The product code of the motor is
composed in various ways, in accordance with the
following examples.
A Motor type
B Motor size
C Product code
D Mounting arrangement code
E Voltage and frequency code
F Generation code
Explanation of the Product Code
A
M2QA
B
100L2A
    C                                       D,  E,   F,  G
2QAH   1 0    1    5    01   -    A   A   A   X
1-4 5-6 7 8-10 11 12 13 14    15
07 = 71 13 = 132  25 = 250
08 = 80 16 = 160  28 = 280
09 = 90 18 = 180  31 = 315
10 = 100 20 =  200  35 = 355
11 = 112 22 = 225
Positions 1 and 4
M2QA=Totally enclosed fan cooled squirrel cage motor with
cast iron frame
M2QA-H：motor type on the receipt
Positions 5 and 6
IEC frame
Positions 7
Speed(pole pairs)
1=2poles 6=12poles
2=4poles
3=6poles
4=8poles
5=10poles
Positions 8 to 10
Running number series
Positions 11
-(dash)
Positions 12
Mounting arrangement
A=Foot-mounted, top-mouted terminal box
R=Foot-mounted, terminal box on RHS, seen form D-end(80-355)
L=Foot-mounted, terminal box on LHS, seen from D-end(80-355)
B=Flange-mounted, large flange
C=Flange-mounted, small flange size(71-160)
H=Foot and flange-mounted
Positions 13
Voltage and frequency code
See tables on appropriate page
Positions 14
Generation code
       A
Positions 15
VC   Identifying code
X     Below H250
       H250 and  above with LR marine cetificate
PX  H250 and  above without LR marine cetificate
12
M2QA/M2QA-H Series Marine Three-phase Induction Motors